
' '''T # 

1 7D2~ 7 

3 70439 

11 

, , , ~~~~-01 28 I ~ 
2003016 

7 2003052 
8 20030 43 
10 2003087 
11 50551 
12 50795 

" " " 

21 70082 

24 50662 
25 50552 
26 50857 
27 50774 
28 50661 
30 2000015 
31 ~0807 
32 2003009 
33 9008000-01 26 1 
34 50831 1 

616-0249 
311-3000 

-- ,-. 
MA IN HOU SI NG ASSEMBLY '" MAIN HOUSING '" CRADLE BEi'-RING " UP SEAL '" TRUN NI~ BUSHING '" FLANGE BEARING " R.H. HOUSING ASSE MBLY ., 
R. H. HOUSING 

" FLAN GE BEARING 

" D RING 
RIB NECK BOLT, 2" H 

RI B NECK BOLT, 3" '" NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) " UP SEAL (. 8 75I.D.xUO.D.~. 25) '" ~ KIT, MANIFQ D 

" KI T, CENTER SECTlON 

" CENTER SECTlON 

" BEARI NG .~O X .60 X .~D 

'" BU SH ING .90 X 1.02 X .75 

" PLATE, BYPASS 
.027 '" CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, 

'" CN'SCREW M6Xl-22 
00 COVER , LOII£R 

KIT, FILTER "' MAN IFOLD, CHARGE " RETAINER, ~OTOR OC ARI NG "' D RING .1D3X2.987 "' SPRING, RELIEF 00 
8ALL 7/16 "" O-RING .070X.239 "' SP ACER 

"" SEA.L-LiP 

"" ~RE RETAI NING RING " RETAINING RING " BA.LL BEARING H 
VARIABLE SWASHPLA TE " TH RUS T BEi'-RING 30 X 52 X 13 " INPUT SH AFT n 
BLOCK THRUST WAS HER '" 8LOCK SPRING M 
1000 CYLINDER ELOCK ASSEMBLY "' 100e CYLINDER BLOCK 
l ace PISTON "' "' lace PISTON SPRING 

"' PIST~ SEAT WASHER "' 21 co CYLIN DER BLOCK AS SEMBLY "' 2100 CYLINDER BLOCK 

"" PI STON SEAT WASHER 

"" 21 ce PISTON 

"' 21 ce PISTON SPRING 

"' OO TPUT (MOTOR) SHWT 

"' THRU ST BEARING 42 X 68 X t 6 co Cil'J TROL ARM 

"' SP ACER 

"' 16T PINIil'J GEAR "' SLOT GUI DE 

"' TRUN NION ARM 
TRUN NION BU SHING 
UP SEAL 
RETU RN ARM 

r.-.-.-.~~·~ 

'X' i 111 3 i t 12 I 
L_ ">-oJ 

"A''' I = --
5083 2 , ACTUATlNG ARM 
!>O28 4 

i 
STUD - ~/16-24 

50281 FRICTIil'J PUCK 
70080 KIT, BYPASS PLATE 
2003555 8'lPASS ACTUATOR 
45074- LI P SEAL 
502.70 8'lPASS AR~ 
44870 

l 
RETAINING RI NG 

""" '" """ "'*'W 50833 NEUTRA L SPRING 

:, !>oB3~ AOJJ STING PUCK 
50783 GASKET, LOWER 

00'" SCREW- SELF TN'P1NG 
!>O273 GERO TOR ASSEMBLY 
900 410t-1 340 O-RING 
!>O260 

I ~ 
GEROTOR COVER 

70380 MANIFQ D FILTER KIT 
50796 RETAINER, MOTOR BEARING 
50775 PIN, CAARIER 
50763 1ST PLANET GEAA 

~'" 67T SP UR GEAA 

~" 21 TOOTH SUN GEAR 
50769 PLAN ET TH RUST PLATE 
5076 4 51T RI NG GEAA 
50765 

Il 
PLANETAAY CARRIER 

~" MITER GEAR. DlFF. (SPLINEO) 

~'" MITER GEAR , DlFF. 
50765 SH AFT, DIFFERENTl AL 
50767 

Ii 
OI FF, Tl1R UST PLATE 

50768 FLANGE BEAAING 
50788 WASHEf'! 1.0 X 2.25 X " 50791 HEX JAM NUT, 5/B-18 
50771 BA.LL BR G 6205-1 
5077 2 SE A.L 1"10 , 2.0472" , 0. 375" 
50825 SHAFT, AXLE , 
44130 

1 ~ 
WASHER 

50928 SE A.LAN T 
5086B Trnx HEAD SCREW, 5/16-18 
44752 

11 
NEEOLE BEARING (S CEI41 2) 

50777 WASHER 
50775 RETAINING RI NG 
50773 LI P SEAL C-B75L O.<l.30.0-,25) 
50779 BRAKE DI SK 
50835 WASHER 
50837 , SCREW, 5/16-24 , 1-3/ 4 
441 47 , BEAR ING 
50839 , SPACER, LOCATING 
oo~, , O-RING, 0.070 X 0,239 
50870 , CDllN TE RSUN K SCREW 
50277 , 

~" 50278 , SPACER 
!>O108 , NUT, HE X LOCK ~/16-24 
!>O865 , SLEEVE BEARING 

121 02 OIL-20W50 

79 SE A.LANT 
97 - 2DI'r-iD OL 
203 - KIT, SEAL 

=.@;="=~=m=-c= •• =c 
P,1 of 2. 70294- P1 2 

-. .-. = 
", 50B13 , 
'" 50B1B , 
'" 50848 , 
'00 50B5O , 
'" 50B51 , 
"" 50t 33 , 
'" 70302 , 
112 70301 , 
no 70109 , 
no 44133 , 
'" 50859 , 
no 9004800-2506 , 
'" 70 276 , 

50869 , 
'" 50B63 , 
120 44t 32 , 
121 50874 , 
'" 70533 , ,,. 50911 , 
'" 441 27 , 
"" 43177 , 
m 43178 , 
128 44t42 , 
129 44101 , 
'" 23711 , 
'" 44134 , 
'" 50B65 , 
no 50869 , 
'" 50915 , 
'" 50384 , 
m 50862 , 
, ~ ~05~3 , 
"" 44278 , ,., 50864 , 
142 4306 4 , 
'" ;C~ , 
'" 70381 , 
'" 50919 , 
152 ~09H , 
'" 900~110-56aD , ,,. 50920 , 
'" 70311 , , , , 
,~ 50976 , 
'" 50977 , 
" 70492 , , , , , , , , , 

=.@ Hydro-Gear 

P.2 01 2 7029 4- P12 

._-
TOR QUE BR ACKET 
PULLEY 
,~ 

SPACER , TRUNNION 
SCREW 
VENT BU SH ING 
FiniNG KIT 
HOSE/ FITTING ASSEMBLY 
CAP - VENT ASSEMBLY 
JA ~ NU T 
RETAINING RING 
STD HOLS PIN 
HUB ASSEMBLY, 7/16- 14 
WrlEE L STUO, 7/16-14 
NU T, HEX 3/ 4-16 
PUCK, BRAKE 
RIB NECK BOLT, 2" 
YOKE, BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
AA ~, BRAKE 
PINS, BRAKE 
LOCKWASH ER,1/4" 
NU T, 1/4-20 
NU T, CAS TLE 
CO TTER PIN 
SPACER 
PUCK PLATE 
RIB NECK BOLT, J" 

\IoI1EE L STUD 7/16-14 
8RAKE SPRING 
EXTENSIil'J SP RI NG 
SPRING PIN 
SCREW, STN' 10-32 X .5 

WASHER, 7/800 X .26~0 X .1 2~ Tl1 K 
SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS 
HEX LOCK NU T, ~/1 6-1 B 
80LT, 5/16-18 X 2.5 
MANIFOill O-RING KIT 
CO~P . SPRING, BRAKE AN Tl -ORAG 
8RAKE PULL ROD 
PLUG, STRAIGH T Tl1REAO 
~RE RETAI NING RING 
FAN / PULLEY ASSY KI T 
PULLEY 
,~ 

SCREW 
~ANI FOLO O-RING 
SCREW O-RING 

KI T, SEAL 
:v.L-LP t5X5XJ7 
:v.L-lP 1 2X~X7 

:v.L-LP tOX25X7 
Q-RNG, ,10' >::1.1l52 
:v.L 25X52Xl0 

~~RS:-:: J~ci2dfg'XU 0.0 
X.25) 

KIT, O- RING, ~/Jll rruJ 


